

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS  
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 10659 OF 2010  
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

BRAHMA NAND

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

PARAS RAM (D) TR.LRS.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 18/01/2013 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s) Mr.Suryanarayana Singh,adv.  
Ms. Pragati Neekhara,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.Pratap Venugopal,adv.  
Mr.Gaurav Nair,adv.  
M/S. K.J. John & Co.,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Appellant has filed the statement of case. Respondent has not filed the statement of case. The Hon'ble Judge in Chamber by order dated 16.10.12 granted four weeks time to the respondent to file the statement of case further directing that their right to file statement of case stands forfeited in case of default. Statement of case has not been filed by the respondent even now. List the matter before the Hon'ble Court with an appropriate office report indicating the above.

| | | (Sunil Thomas) |  
| | | Registrar |