

ITEM NO.108

COURT NO.8

SECTION XIV-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s).10659/2010

BRAHMA NAND

Appellant

VERSUS

PARAS RAM (D) TR.LRS. SHRI PARAM CHAND & ORS.

Respondents

WITH

C.A. Nos.7145-7146/2010 (XIV-A)

Date : 28-01-2026 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPANKAR DATTA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AUGUSTINE GEORGE MASIH

For Appellant(s) : Ms. Pragati Neekhra, AOR  
Mr. Aniket Patel, Adv.  
Mr. Peeyush Katara, Adv.

For Respondent(s) : M/S. K J John And Co, AOR  
Mr. Sumit R. Sharma, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

1. At the request of Ms. Pragati Neekhra, learned counsel appearing for the appellant the matter is adjourned.
2. List the appeals next week.

(RASHMI DHYANI PANT)  
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(MANOJ KUMAR)  
COURT MASTER (NSH)